

Town of Barnstable

Planning & Development Department Community Development



www.town.barnstable.ma.us/planninganddevelopment

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM DRAFT 2020 FIVE YEAR CONSOLIDATED PLAN (July 1, 2025 – June 30, 2030) ANNUAL ACTION PLAN FOR 2025 PROGRAM YEAR DOCUMENT AVAILABILITY

Contact:

<u>Town of Barnstable</u>
Jim Kupfer, Director Planning & Development
508-862-4791, TDD# 508-790-9801 <u>James.Kupfer@town.barnstable.ma.us</u>

(HYANNIS, MA – April 1, 2025) The Town of Barnstable's Draft Five-Year Consolidated Plan for the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) program is available for review on the Town's website: www.townofbarnstable.us/cdbg. The Consolidated Plan covers the period beginning July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2030 and includes the One-Year Annual Action Plan for Program Year 2025.

The plans serve as the planning and strategic documents for the Town's CDBG Program, which is funded by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD). The purpose of the CDBG program is to provide housing, economic opportunities and a suitable living environment for low and moderate income persons. The range of eligible activities may include affordable housing, economic development, public facility improvements and public services. The anticipated funding amount for the Town of Barnstable CDBG Program Year 2025 is \$313,00.00.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

Residents, agencies serving low and moderate income residents, and other interested parties are encouraged to review the drafts and submit written comments by email to:

<u>James.Kupfer@town.barnstable.ma.us</u> with "CDBG Comments" in the subject line. Comments received by end of business on **Monday, May 5, 2025** will be included in the final submission to HUD.

CONTACT INFORMATION: For more information or to request a summary please contact Jim Kupfer by email James.Kupfer@town.barnstable.ma.usor by phone 508-862-4784.